Town of Loxahatchee Groves

Quarterly Grant Activity Report

Reporting Period: October 1, 2024- March 31, 2025

Prepared by: Town Manager’s Office

Date Submitted: April 16, 2025

l. Overview

This report summarizes grant-related activities for the first two quarters of 2025, including
applications submitted, awards received, pending notifications, and upcoming deadlines.

Il. Grants Applied For (Q1/Q2 2025)

Grant Name Agency Purpose
Transportat Palm Okeechobee
ion Beach Blvd. Multi-
Alternatives TPA Use Trail
Program Project
Resilient FL DEP Canal Bank
Florida Stabilization
Infrastructu & Flood
re Grant Mitigation
Rural FL Dept.  Southern
Infrastructu of Corridor
re Fund Economic Gateway
(RIF) Opportun Infrastructu
ity re
Recreationa FI DEP F Road Trail
1 Trails and Crossing
Program
Milton Cat B FEMA Milton
Reimbursem

ent

Amount
Request
ed

$1,200,0
00

$650,00
0

$375,00
0

$370,00
0

Unknow
n at this
time

Submissio
n Date

03/01/20
25

02/15,20
25

01/25,20
25

2/26/202
5

10/24/20
24

Status

Under
Review

Under
Review

Incomplet
e-
Resubmitt
ing

Under
Review

Ongoing

Estimated
Award
Date

06/30/20
25

05/31/20
25

N/A

5/31/202
5

N/A



Milton Cat A

Milton Cat
D

Florida
League of
Cities -
Safety Grant

HMGP
Stormwater
Masterplan
Application

FEMA

FEMA

FLC

FDEM

Milton
Reimbursem
ent

Repair
damaged
areas from
Milton to
like same or
mitigate

Reimbursem
ent for
safety
initiatives
up to $5,000

Stormwater
Master Plan

lll. Grants Awarded (Q1/Q2 2025)

Grant Name  Agency Purpose
Community  FL Forest Education
Tree Grant Service
Florida FLC Safety
League of practices
Cities -
Safety Grant

IV. Pending Notifications
Grant Name Agency
Transportation Palm Beach TPA
Alternatives

Program

Unknow 10/24/20 Ongoing N/A
natthis 24
time
Unknow 10/24/24 Ongoing N/A
n at this
time
3/11/202 Q2 ongoing
5 awarded
242,000 3/31/202 Under
5 review
Amount Award Date = Match
Awarded Requirement
$7,500.00 11/12/2024 n/a
$2,023.00s0 4/9/2025 n/a
far
Expected Notes
Notification Date
06/30/2025 High priority -

aligned with Council
Resolution



Resilient Florida FL DEP 05/31/2025 Application aligned
Infrastructure Grant with 5-year
stormwater CIP

V. Upcoming Grant Opportunities

Grant Name Agency Purpose Deadline Recommended
Action

Small Cities FL Dept. of Capital 04/30/2025 Recommend

CDBG Commerce improvement submitting

(Planning) planning & drainage
studies inventory

FEMA BRIC FEMA Mitigation - 05/15/2025 Coordinate

Pre-Application permanent with consultant
generator to prepare LOI
funding

VI. Grant Calendar Snapshot
Month Milestones

April CDBG Planning Grant due 4/30; Tree
maintenance compliance report due to FFS

May FEMA BRIC LOI due 5/15; DEP
Infrastructure Award decisions expected

June TA Grant award notice expected 6/30;
FRDAP application window closes 6/10

VIl. Summary
« Total Requested this Quarter: $2,225,000

e Total Awarded this Quarter: $120,000
¢ Match Commitments: Primarily in-kind services and previously budgeted funds
 Key Priorities for Next Quarter:

. * Submit additional infrastructure and drainage projects
. » Formalize tree mitigation partnerships
. » Coordinate letters of support for FEMA and CDBG applications



