## **Town of Loxahatchee Groves**

# **Quarterly Grant Activity Report**

Reporting Period: October 1, 2024– March 31, 2025

Prepared by: Town Manager's Office

Date Submitted: April 16, 2025

### I. Overview

This report summarizes grant-related activities for the first two quarters of 2025, including applications submitted, awards received, pending notifications, and upcoming deadlines.

## II. Grants Applied For (Q1/Q2 2025)

Grant Name	Agency	Purpose	Amount Request ed	Submissio n Date	Status	Estimated Award Date
Transportat ion Alternatives Program	Palm Beach TPA	Okeechobee Blvd. Multi- Use Trail Project	\$1,200,0 00	03/01/20 25	Under Review	06/30/20 25
Resilient Florida Infrastructu re Grant	FL DEP	Canal Bank Stabilization & Flood Mitigation	\$650,00 0	02/15/20 25	Under Review	05/31/20 25
Rural Infrastructu re Fund (RIF)	FL Dept. of Economic Opportun ity	Southern Corridor Gateway Infrastructu re	\$375,00 0	01/25/20 25	Incomplet e – Resubmitt ing	N/A
Recreationa l Trails Program	Fl DEP	F Road Trail and Crossing	\$370,00 0	2/26/202 5	Under Review	5/31/202 5
Milton Cat B	FEMA	Milton Reimbursem ent	Unknow n at this time	10/24/20 24	Ongoing	N/A

Milton Cat A	FEMA	Milton Reimbursem ent	Unknow n at this time	10/24/20 24	Ongoing	N/A
Milton Cat D	FEMA	Repair damaged areas from Milton to like same or mitigate	Unknow n at this time	10/24/24	Ongoing	N/A
Florida League of Cities – Safety Grant	FLC	Reimbursem ent for safety initiatives up to \$5,000		3/11/202 5	Q2 awarded	ongoing
HMGP Stormwater Masterplan Application	FDEM	Stormwater Master Plan	242,000	3/31/202 5	Under review	

# III. Grants Awarded (Q1/Q2 2025)

Grant Name	Agency	Purpose	Amount Awarded	Award Date	Match Requirement
Community Tree Grant	FL Forest Service	Education	\$7,500.00	11/12/2024	n/a
Florida League of Cities – Safety Grant	FLC	Safety practices	\$2,023.00 so far	4/9/2025	n/a

# IV. Pending Notifications Grant Name Agence

Grant Name	Agency	Expected Notification Date	Notes
Transportation Alternatives Program	Palm Beach TPA	06/30/2025	High priority – aligned with Council Resolution

Resilient Florida FL DEP 05/31/2025 Application aligned With 5-year stormwater CIP

## **V. Upcoming Grant Opportunities**

Grant Name	Agency	Purpose	Deadline	Recommended Action
Small Cities CDBG (Planning)	FL Dept. of Commerce	Capital improvement planning & studies	04/30/2025	Recommend submitting drainage inventory
FEMA BRIC Pre-Application	FEMA	Mitigation – permanent generator funding	05/15/2025	Coordinate with consultant to prepare LOI

## **VI. Grant Calendar Snapshot**

Month	Milestones
April	CDBG Planning Grant due 4/30; Tree maintenance compliance report due to FFS
May	FEMA BRIC LOI due 5/15; DEP Infrastructure Award decisions expected
June	TA Grant award notice expected 6/30; FRDAP application window closes 6/10

### VII. Summary

• Total Requested this Quarter: \$2,225,000

• Total Awarded this Quarter: \$120,000

• Match Commitments: Primarily in-kind services and previously budgeted funds

• Key Priorities for Next Quarter:

Submit additional infrastructure and drainage projects

• Formalize tree mitigation partnerships

• Coordinate letters of support for FEMA and CDBG applications